PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Syd Harry	05/12/2010
Walter Borsato	05/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	0790437 B.C. Ltd.
Street Address:	2130 - 7th Avenue
City:	Trail
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V1R 3G3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29360352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-669-3432

Email: BMGdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: Owen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP

Address Line 1: 601 West Cordova Street

Address Line 2: 480 - The Station

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M665 0007/BMG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce M. Green

Total Attachments: 2

source=M665_0007_Assignment#page1.tif source=M665_0007_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024500 FRAME: 0060

\$40.00

501198017 REEL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, **Syd Harry**, residing at 2130 - 7th Avenue, Trail, British Columbia V1R 3G3, Canada and **Walter Borsato**, residing at 2263 Rockland Avenue, Trail, British Columbia, V1R 3G3, Canada (collectively, "Assignors"), are the inventors of the design disclosed in the United States Design Patent Application No. 29/360352 filed 23 April 2010, entitled

LOCK

AND WHEREAS, **0790437 B.C. Ltd.**, a British Columbia corporation, having a place of business at 2130 - 7th Avenue, Trail, British Columbia V1R 3G3, Canada ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in said design and said application, and in, to and under all design patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right and title to and interest in said design and said application, including the right to claim priority from said application, the right to apply for design patents on said design in all countries in our names or in the name of Assignee, its successors or assigns, said design, applications and design patents on said design to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE DO HEREBY FURTHER AGREE and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee, its successors or assigns may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all applications and design patents on said design, and to confirm in Assignee, its successors or assigns legal title to said

- I -

PATENT REEL: 024500 FRAME: 0061 design and all applications and design patents on said design, all without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns but at no expense to us. EXECUTED at Trail, British Columbia this 12/1 day of May (City and Province) NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE On this 12 day of May, 2010, before me, personally appeared Syd Harry, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose the ein set forth. PETER SOMERVILLE Notary Public in and for the Province of British Barrister & Solicitor Columbia, Canada. My Commission is for life. 1432 Bay Ave. Trail, B.C. V1R 4B1 ********* EXECUTED at Trail, British Columbia this 12 day of_ 2010. (City and Province) Walter Borsato NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE On this 12 day of May, 2010, before me, personally appeared Walter Borsato, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth. PETER SOMERVILLE Notary Public in and for the Province of British

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 024500 FRAME: 0062

Columbia, Canada. My Commission is for life.

Barrister & Solicitor

1432 Bay Ave. Trail, B.C. V1R 4B1

RECORDED: 06/08/2010